PDS-003607 Rev 01                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Gen6+ Series CXM-18
COB Arrays White LED
Table  of  Contents
Ordering Information. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .       2
Binning Structure. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .          4
Absolute Maximum Ratings. . . . . . . .. . 5
Characteristics . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             6

•  Tunnel Lighting
Ordering Part Numbers
Ordering Information
2PDS-003607 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Lux Series G5 CXM-14
Product DatasheetGen6+ Series CXM-18
Product Datasheet
Notes:
1. Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
2. Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements.
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 800 mA and specified at Tj = 85°C. The values at 25°C are
calculated and shown for reference only.
Minimum
CRI²  CCT
Luminous Flux¹ Ordering Part Number
Typical Flux
(85°C)
Minimum
Flux (85°C)
Calculated
Typical
Flux (25°C)
3-step MacAdam Ellipse 2-step MacAdam Ellipse
90
2700
3890 3615 4280 CXM-18-27-90-36-TC80-F9-3 CXM-18-27-90-36-TC80-F9-2
95 3455 3215 3800 CXM-18-27-95-36-TC80-F9-3 CXM-18-27-95-36-TC80-F9-2
90
3000
4080 3795 4490 CXM-18-30-90-36-TC80-F9-3 CXM-18-30-90-36-TC80-F9-2
95 3690 3430 4060 CXM-18-30-95-36-TC80-F9-3 CXM-18-30-95-36-TC80-F9-2
90
3500
4215 3920 4635 CXM-18-35-90-36-TC80-F9-3 CXM-18-35-90-36-TC80-F9-2
95 3855 3585 4240 CXM-18-35-95-36-TC80-F9-3 CXM-18-35-95-36-TC80-F9-2
90
4000
4345 4040 4780 CXM-18-40-90-36-TC80-F9-3 CXM-18-40-90-36-TC80-F9-2
95 4005 3725 4405 CXM-18-40-95-36-TC80-F9-3 CXM-18-40-95-36-TC80-F9-2
90
5000
4430 4120 4875 CXM-18-50-90-36-TC80-F9-3 CXM-18-50-90-36-TC80-F9-2
95 4070 3785 4480 CXM-18-50-95-36-TC80-F9-3 CXM-18-50-95-36-TC80-F9-2
90 6500 4440 4130 4885 CXM-18-65-90-36-TC80-F9-3 CXM-18-65-90-36-TC80-F9-2
Product
Family LES1 CCT2 Minimum
CRI3
Typical

and carries a full warranty. These additional characters may appear on shipping labels, packing slips and invoices. In all cases the basic part
number described above will always be included.
Part Number Nomenclature
CCT, CRI and R9 Values
Ordering Information
3PDS-003607 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Gen6+ Series CXM-18
Product Datasheet
Correlated Color Temperatures XX Value CRI R91
2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K, 6500K 90 >90 >50
2700K, 3000K
95 >95
>85
3500K, 4000K, 5000K >75
Note:
1. R9 values have a tolerance of +/- 5%.
All Luminus COB products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in the table on page 2. Luminus may include any smaller
chromaticity bin that is contained in the larger bin as  part of the ordered part. When shipped, each package will contain only a single flux and
chromaticity bin. The part number designation is as follows:
Gen6+ Series CXM-18
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003607 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Chromaticity Binning Diagram 1
Binning Structure
CCT
Center point Angle(deg) 3-step Bin 2-step Bin
x y Φ a b a b
2700K 0.4578 0.4101 53.7 0.0081 0.0042 0.0054 0.0028
3000K 0.4338 0.4030 53.2 0.0083 0.0041 0.0056 0.0027
3500K 0.4073 0.3917 54.0 0.0093 0.0041 0.0062 0.0028
4000K 0.3818 0.3797 53.7 0.0094 0.0040 0.0063 0.0027
5000K 0.3447 0.3553 59.6 0.0082 0.0035 0.0055 0.0023
6500K 0.3123 0.3282 58.6 0.0067 0.0029 0.0045 0.0019
Note:
1.  Luminus maintains a +/- 0.005 tolerance on chromaticity (CIEx and CIEy) measurements.
The following tables describe the chromaticity bin center points, the orientation angle for the MacAdam ellipse, and the maximum radii for the
ellipses. The ANSI Bins are provided for reference.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Gen6+ Series CXM-18
Product Datasheet
PDS-003607 Rev 01                                                                             5                                                                                www.luminus.com
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Forward Current
Typical If typ 800
mA
Maximum If  max 2880
Power Dissipation
Typical Pd typ 26.6
W
Maximum Pd max 114.2
Operating Case Temperature Maximum Tc 120 °C
Junction Temperature Maximum Tj 140 °C
Characteristics1,2,3
Gen6+ Series CXM-18
Product Datasheet
PDS-003607 Rev 01                                                                              6                                                                              www.luminus.com
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Light Emitting Surface Diameter LES 18.3 mm
Forward Voltage
Minimum Vf min 31.0
VTypical Vf typ 33.3
Maximum Vf max 37.0
Viewing Angle 2θ1/2 120 °
Thermal Resistance (junction-to-case) Rth J-C 0.18 °C/W
Notes:
1. Device measurements are at Tj =85°C.
2. To prevent damage refer to operating conditions and derating curves for appropriate maximum operating conditions.
3.  Voltage is rated at typical forward current. For voltage at higher drive current, refer to performance graphs.
4.  Please use ray files for all optics designs.
5. Device operation not recommended at drive currents less than 10% of the typical value.
6.  Caution must be taken not to stare at the light emitted from these LEDs. Under special circumstances, the high intensity could damage the eye.